Location Class

Description

Start Date

Start Time

End Time Cost

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

Main

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

(L2S) Learn to Skate Group
Lessons - Session 1

(L2S) Learn to Skate Group
Lessons - Session 2

(L2S) Learn to Skate Group
Lessons - Session 3

(L2S) Learn to Skate Group
Lessons - Session 4

(L2S) Learn to Skate
Private Lessons - Session 1
(L2S) Learn to Skate
Private Lessons - Session 2
(L2S) Learn to Skate
Private Lessons - Session 3
(L2S) Learn to Skate
Private Lessons - Session 4

(MBR) 23-24 Membership
Learn to Skate

(FS) Lower Level Contract
Ice - Session 1
(FS) Lower Level Contract
Ice - Session 2
(FS) Lower Level Contract
Ice - Session 3
(FS) Lower Level Contract
Ice - Session 4
(FS) Upper Level Contract
Ice - Session 1
(FS) Upper Level Contract
Ice - Session 2
(FS) Upper Level Contract
Ice - Session 3
(FS) Upper Level Contract
Ice - Session 4

Learn to Skate Group Lessons are for Skaters who desire to learn ice
skating skills and advance through our badge levels in Figure Skating or
Hockey.

4:30-5:00 Snow Plow Sam 1 through Basic Skills 3 (beginner levels)
5:00-5:30 Basic 4 and above

Please arrive 15 minutes prior to your lesson to ensure the entire
group is ready to take the ice at the scheduled time

Learn to Skate Contract Ice is for skaters who would like to take private
lessons from a WFSC Professional Coach or volunteer. The cost of a
Professional Coach is paid by the skater, this course fee is for ice time.
WEFSC will assign volunteers for younger skaters who desire extra time,
in coordination with the number of volunteers available.

Membership for skaters in group lessons and who are taking private
lessons while in levels Snow Plow Sam 1 - Pre-Freeskate on Learn to
Skate Practice Ice.

Lower Level Contract Ice is for skaters who are preparing for US Figure
Skating tests, competitions, or who are taking private lessons and no
longer qualify for Learn to Skate ice. Skaters should be working with a
Private Coach authorized to coach with WFSC.

Upper Level Contract Ice is for skaters who are preparing for US Figure
Skating tests, competitions, or who are taking private lessons and no
longer qualify for Lower Level Contract ice. Skaters should be working
with a Private Coach authorized to coach with WFSC. All participants
must be aware of ice safety matters and follow vest wearing rules
when practicing moves in the field patterns or Freeskate programs.

9/10/23 04:30 PM
10/29/23 04:30 PM
1/7/24 04:30 PM
2/18/24 04:30 PM
9/10/23 04:00 PM
10/29/23 04:00 PM
1/7/24 04:00 PM

2/18/24 04:00 PM

7/1/23 08:00 AM

9/10/23 06:00 PM
10/29/23 06:00 PM
1/7/24 06:00 PM
2/18/24 06:00 PM
9/10/23 07:30 PM
10/29/23 07:30 PM
1/7/24 07:30 PM

2/18/24 07:30 PM

05:30 PM

05:30 PM

05:30 PM

05:30 PM

04:30 PM

04:30 PM

04:30 PM

04:30 PM

09:00 AM

07:15 PM

07:15 PM

07:15 PM

07:15 PM

09:00 PM

09:00 PM

09:00 PM

09:00 PM

$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00

$60.00

$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00

$150.00



BK

BK

BK

BK

SMU

SMU

SMU

SMU

(FS) Wednesday Contract
Ice - Session 1

(FS) Wednesday Contract
Ice - Session 2

(FS) Wednesday Contract
Ice - Session 3

(FS) Wednesday Contract
Ice - Session 4

(FS) Saturday Contract Ice
- Session 1

(IS) Ice Show - 1 Number

(IS) Ice Show - 2 Numbers

(1S) Ice Show -High School
Number

Ice will primarily be on Wednesdays, but may change to another day
depending on the hockey schedules. Please watch the calendar
closely. Ice is for 1.5 hours, skaters who wish to only skate 1 hour for a
reduced rate, must skate 7:00-8:00 and notify the club for a reduced
rate. The remaining 30 minutes will be open for walk-on ice (this is
time left over from skaters who only skate 1 hour). Max of 15 skaters
on the ice.

Times and Dates are currently tentative and priced for one Saturday to
be cancelled.

The Annual Ice Show will be in April of 2024 with practices beginning
late March. All levels of skaters qualify to participate, costume is
include in the cost.

The Annual Ice Show will be in April of 2024 with practices beginning
late March. All levels of skaters qualify to participate, one costume is
included in the cost. Skaters who are in Pre-Freeskate and above
qualify for two numbers in the ice show.

Skaters in grade 9-12 qualify to be in the High School Number during
the Annual Ice Show.

9/13/23

11/1/23

12/20/23

2/7/24

9/16/23

3/25/24

3/25/24

3/25/24

07:00 PM

07:00 PM

07:00 PM

07:00 PM

08:00 AM

07:00 PM

06:00 PM

06:00 PM

08:30 PM

08:30 PM

08:30 PM

08:30 PM

09:30 AM

08:30 PM

09:00 PM

09:00 PM

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00

$125.00

$175.00

$250.00

$30.00



