Location		Description	Start Date	Start Time	End Time	Cost
ВК	(L2S) Learn to Skate Group Lessons - Session 1	Learn to Skate Group Lessons are for Skaters who desire to learn ice skating skills and advance through our badge levels in Figure Skating or Hockey. 4:30-5:00 Snow Plow Sam 1 through Basic Skills 3 (beginner levels) 5:00-5:30 Basic 4 and above Please arrive 15 minutes prior to your lesson to ensure the entire group is ready to take the ice at the scheduled time	9/10/23	04:30 PM	05:30 PM	\$60.00
ВК	(L2S) Learn to Skate Group Lessons - Session 2		10/29/23	04:30 PM	05:30 PM	\$60.00
ВК	(L2S) Learn to Skate Group Lessons - Session 3		1/7/24	04:30 PM	05:30 PM	\$60.00
ВК	(L2S) Learn to Skate Group Lessons - Session 4		2/18/24	04:30 PM	05:30 PM	\$60.00
ВК	(L2S) Learn to Skate Private Lessons - Session 1	Learn to Skate Contract Ice is for skaters who would like to take private lessons from a WFSC Professional Coach or volunteer. The cost of a Professional Coach is paid by the skater, this course fee is for ice time. WFSC will assign volunteers for younger skaters who desire extra time, in coordination with the number of volunteers available.	9/10/23	04:00 PM	04:30 PM	\$60.00
ВК	(L2S) Learn to Skate Private Lessons - Session 2		10/29/23	04:00 PM	04:30 PM	\$60.00
ВК	(L2S) Learn to Skate Private Lessons - Session 3		1/7/24	04:00 PM	04:30 PM	\$60.00
ВК	(L2S) Learn to Skate Private Lessons - Session 4		2/18/24	04:00 PM	04:30 PM	\$60.00
Main	(MBR) 23-24 Membership Learn to Skate	Membership for skaters in group lessons and who are taking private lessons while in levels Snow Plow Sam 1 - Pre-Freeskate on Learn to Skate Practice Ice.	7/1/23	08:00 AM	09:00 AM	
ВК	(FS) Lower Level Contract Ice - Session 1	Lower Level Contract Ice is for skaters who are preparing for US Figure Skating tests, competitions, or who are taking private lessons and no longer qualify for Learn to Skate ice. Skaters should be working with a Private Coach authorized to coach with WFSC.	9/10/23	06:00 PM	07:15 PM	\$125.00
ВК	(FS) Lower Level Contract Ice - Session 2		10/29/23	06:00 PM	07:15 PM	\$125.00
ВК	(FS) Lower Level Contract Ice - Session 3		1/7/24	06:00 PM	07:15 PM	\$125.00
ВК	(FS) Lower Level Contract Ice - Session 4		2/18/24	06:00 PM	07:15 PM	\$125.00
ВК	(FS) Upper Level Contract Ice - Session 1	Upper Level Contract Ice is for skaters who are preparing for US Figure Skating tests, competitions, or who are taking private lessons and no longer qualify for Lower Level Contract ice. Skaters should be working with a Private Coach authorized to coach with WFSC. All participants must be aware of ice safety matters and follow vest wearing rules when practicing moves in the field patterns or Freeskate programs.	9/10/23	07:30 PM	09:00 PM	\$150.00
ВК	(FS) Upper Level Contract Ice - Session 2		10/29/23	07:30 PM	09:00 PM	\$150.00
ВК	(FS) Upper Level Contract Ice - Session 3		1/7/24	07:30 PM	09:00 PM	\$150.00
ВК	(FS) Upper Level Contract Ice - Session 4		2/18/24	07:30 PM	09:00 PM	\$150.00

ВК	(FS) Wednesday Contract Ice - Session 1	Ice will primarily be on Wednesdays, but may change to another day depending on the hockey schedules. Please watch the calendar	9/13/23	07:00 PM	08:30 PM	\$150.00
ВК	(FS) Wednesday Contract Ice - Session 2	closely. Ice is for 1.5 hours, skaters who wish to only skate 1 hour for a reduced rate, must skate 7:00-8:00 and notify the club for a reduced	11/1/23	07:00 PM	08:30 PM	\$150.00
ВК	(FS) Wednesday Contract Ice - Session 3		12/20/23	07:00 PM	08:30 PM	\$150.00
ВК	(FS) Wednesday Contract Ice - Session 4		2/7/24	07:00 PM	08:30 PM	\$150.00
SMU	(FS) Saturday Contract Ice - Session 1	Times and Dates are currently tentative and priced for one Saturday to be cancelled.	9/16/23	08:00 AM	09:30 AM	\$125.00
SMU	(IS) Ice Show - 1 Number	The Annual Ice Show will be in April of 2024 with practices beginning late March. All levels of skaters qualify to participate, costume is include in the cost.	3/25/24	07:00 PM	08:30 PM	\$175.00
SMU	(IS) Ice Show - 2 Numbers	The Annual Ice Show will be in April of 2024 with practices beginning late March. All levels of skaters qualify to participate, one costume is included in the cost. Skaters who are in Pre-Freeskate and above qualify for two numbers in the ice show.	3/25/24	06:00 PM	09:00 PM	\$250.00
SMU	(IS) Ice Show -High School Number	Skaters in grade 9-12 qualify to be in the High School Number during the Annual Ice Show.	3/25/24	06:00 PM	09:00 PM	\$30.00